
 Fee Schedule 
May 1, 2023 

Effective May 1, 2023 

Account Related Fees Fee Occurrence 
Check/Draft/Statement Copy (Free online) $5.00 Each 

Escheated Account Fee $75.00 Each 

Holiday Share/Summer Bridge Non-Schedule Withdrawal fee $10.00 Each 

Inactive Account (After 12 months without activity) $5.00 Per Month 

NSF Fee - Item Paid/Unpaid (ACH, Check, ATM, POS) $25.00 Each 

Overdrawn Fee - Item Paid (ACH, Check, ATM, POS) $25.00 Each 

Paper Statement Fee1 $5.00 Per Month 

Returned Items (Deposit/Item/Payment)  $25.00 Each 

Share Account Low Balance Fee $5.00 Per Month 

Stop Payment Fee (Share, Check, ACH, Official Check, Bill Pay) $35.00 Each 

Electronic Service Fees Fee Occurrence 
ATM/Debit/Credit Card International Transaction Fee Pass Through Each 

Card Replacement Fee (ATM/Debit/Credit) $10.00 Each 

Card Rush Order (ATM/Debit/Credit) $50.00 Each 

Debit Card-Personalized $10.00 Each 

Incoming Wire - Domestic $10.00 Each 

Incoming Wire - International Pass through Each 

Outgoing Wire - Domestic $25.00 Each 

VISA Pre-Paid Gift Card  $5.00 Each 

Safe Deposit Box Fees Fee Occurrence 
3x5 - 10x10 (Depending on box size)2 $20.00 - $100.00 Per Year 

Safe Deposit Box Missing Key or Drilling Fee $150.00 Each 

General Fees Fee Occurrence 
Address Change Notification from Post Office $5.00 Each 

Check Cashing Fee (Non-Member cashing or converting to an Official Check) 1%-$5 min/$15 max Each 

Check Cashing Fee (Savings only with a balance less than $250) $10.00 Each 

Counter Checks 5/$1.00 Each 

Extension Fee $50.00 Each 

Foreign Collection Item Charges $25.00 plus costs Each 

Garnishment Levy/Legal Processing Fee $75.00 Each 

LCU QuickPay Debit Card Payment via LenderPay3 Pass Through Each 

Medallion Signature Guarantee $10.00 Per Item 

Official Check Fee (First one free per day) $5.00 Each 

Reconciliation/Research Fee/1 hour minimum $25.00 Per Hour 

Skip A Pay  $25.00 Each 
1Monthly Service Fee waived if enrolled in eStatements. 
2Fee does not include sales tax. Sales tax varies by branch location. 
3LCUQuickPay provided by LenderPay.  Debit card payment fee is $4.95 and is charged by vendor.  
  Payments can be processed via Automatic Clearing House at no additional cost.  Fee is subject to change. 
 
If you have questions regarding our fee schedule, please contact us at (480) 967-9475. 


